NEWS





2 Skidaway Village Walk, Suite 200 Savannah, GA 31411 Media Inquires: 614.519.1873

AT THE LANDINGS CLUB

Twitter/Instagram/Facebook: @ ClubCarChamp Website: www.clubcarchampionshipattlc.com

For Immediate Release February 18, 2022

LOCAL YOUTH INITIATIVES ANCHOR KICK OFF TO TOURNAMENT WEEK AT THE 2022 CLUB CAR CHAMPIONSHIP AT THE LANDINGS CLUB

First Tee Career Day presented by Roann Development Group and the Dentistry For Children Junior Clinic presented by Birdie Ball benefit area youth and provide day of learning and fun

SAVANNAH, GA – Officials of the Club Car Championship at The Landings Club announced today the details surrounding two of the tournament's initiatives benefiting Savannah-area youth during the 2022 event. The First Tee Career Day presented by Roann Development Group and the Dentistry For Children Junior Clinic presented by Birdie Ball will both be held on Monday, March 28, and provide a day of learning and fun for area youth to kick off tournament week.

The inaugural First Tee Career Day presented by Roann Development Group will welcome members of First Tee Savannah to The Landings Club, Deer Creek Course, for a look behind the scenes at a professional golf tournament and a chance to explore the many career opportunities available in the golf and club management industries. Participants will experience a cooking class, agronomy session, tour of The Landings Club Wellness Center, golf club repair session, and more. Attendance for the First Tee Career Day is available by invitation only. For information, please email ben@firstteesavannah.org.

"The mission of First Tee is about far more than just introducing the game of golf," said Ben Robbins, First Tee Savannah's executive director. "We want to enable kids and students to build the strength of character that empowers them through life, and a career day like this pulls back the curtain and opens up a world of possibilities for their careers they may have never known existed. By allowing our students this opportunity, the Club Car Championship is creating an educational event few tournaments have offered, and I think it has the potential to change the trajectory of a student's future in a powerful way."

"We are passionate about the importance and impact of workforce development, and we believe in supporting the success of the next generation of workforce leaders," said Roann founder, Kyle Evans. "First Tee is an organization that aligns well with our company goals and values, and we are thrilled to be the presenting sponsor of their Career Day at the Club Car Championship."

The fourth annual Dentistry For Children Junior Clinic presented by Birdie Ball takes place on Monday, March 28, from 4:30 p.m. to 5:30 p.m. at the Deer Creek Course. Kids aged 17 and under are welcome to attend this free event open to the public. Pre-registration is required, and space is limited. To register visit https://www.clubcarchampionshipattlc.com/tournament-info/schedule-of-events/junior-clinic/.

Local Youth Initiatives Page 2 February 18, 2022

The Junior Clinic will feature hands-on learning and activities with Korn Ferry Tour professionals, including inflatable targets and stations for chipping, putting and full swing instruction. Participants will also enjoy an appearance by Savannah magician Magic Marc, complimentary food and beverage, and a goodie bag.

"Dentistry For Children is a big supporter of local athletic events, especially when we can sponsor a youth program, golf, and Magic Marc all at the same time," said Dr. H. Byron Colley III, D.M.D. "Golf, like excellent oral hygiene, requires patience, precision, and consistency."

The Club Car Championship at The Landings Club is March 28 – April 3, 2022, at The Landings Club, Deer Creek Course.

For more information about the Club Car Championship at The Landings Club, including tickets, sponsorship, and volunteer opportunities, please visit the tournament's website at clubcarchampionshipattlc.com.

To stay connected with the Club Car Championship at The Landings Club on social media, follow the tournament on Twitter, Instagram and Facebook at @clubcarchamp.

About Club Car Championship at The Landings Club

The Club Car Championship at The Landings Club is an official event on the Korn Ferry Tour, and is owned and operated by Tournament's for Charity, Inc., a Georgia non-profit corporation. The event features a purse of \$750,000 and the tournament is conducted to showcase the best golf on the Korn Ferry Tour on one of the premier venues on Tour, The Landings Club – Deer Creek Course, for the enjoyment of spectators and to benefit charitable organizations in Savannah and beyond. For more information, visit our website at clubcarchampionshipattlc.com.

About Korn Ferry Tour

Founded (1990), owned and operated by the PGA TOUR, the Korn Ferry Tour identifies and develops golf's next stars, preparing them to compete and win on the game's biggest stage. The Korn Ferry Tour, which has served as a path to the PGA TOUR since its inception, began providing 50 PGA TOUR cards annually in 2013. Each season, the top 25 players secure PGA TOUR cards via the Korn Ferry Tour's regular season and an additional 25 players secure promotion through the Korn Ferry Tour Finals. With more than 550 PGA TOUR titles and 24 major championships, Korn Ferry Tour alumni make up over 75 percent of the PGA TOUR's current membership. To learn more about the PGA TOUR, the Korn Ferry Tour and to follow the season-long quest for a PGA TOUR card, visit PGATOUR.COM or follow the Korn Ferry Tour on social media.

About Club Car

With over 60 years of experience of innovation and design in producing small-wheel vehicles, Club Car is a leading manufacturer of gas and electric golf, utility and personal transportation vehicles. Founded in 1958, the Club Car product portfolio has grown to include much more than golf cars, now encompassing vehicles for commercial and consumer markets, built with an uncompromised desire for superior performance. As an industry leader in electrification and sustainability, Club Car is proud to be on the forefront of environmentally responsible Zero Emission Vehicle (ZEV) technologies. For more information, visit www.clubcar.com

About HNS Sports Group

HNS Sports Group is a Dublin, Ohio-based LLC founded in 2000. The company offers over 150 years of collective experience and is committed to providing professional, efficient and effective client representation in the categories of sponsorship consultation, event management, hospitality management, sales representation and tournament operations within the golf market. To learn more about HNS Sports Group, visit www.hnssports.com.

Media Contact

Thomas P. Sprouse Director of Communications, HNS Sports Group

E-Mail: tsprouse@hnssports.com

Office: 614-889-6791 Mobile: 614-519-1873